ROUTE 288

STANDARD CONDITIONS

FARES FOR CHILDREN

ONE CHILD aged under 5 years and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child passenger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare paying passenger, is carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under 16 years and additional children aged under 5 years will be charged 5p at all times.

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged 5p at all times.

Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN

G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS

G.L.C. Travel Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route during the permitted periods:—

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

09.30–16.00

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
All other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare travel over any part of this route.

Stage Point No. **EDGWARE** Station I 2 EDGWAREBURY LANE, Edgware Way 2 3 7 **BROADFIELDS AVENUE** Glengall Road 3 BROADFIELDS ESTATE LOOD 4+ 12 7

(Rev. 7-77) t-Farezone.

ROUTE 288

WHOLE ROUTE RUNS IN **OUTER (ORANGE) ZONE**

Stage **Point** No. **EDGWARE** Station I 25 EDGWAREBURY LANE Edgware Way 2 2 **BROADFIELDS AVENUE** Glengall Road 3 25 3 25 BROADFIELDS ESTATE Loop 4† 25 4 30

(Rev. Jan 85) †-Farezone

FARES FOR CHILDREN UP TO TWO CHILDREN under 5 years of age and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child passenger or a pass-holder and NOT OCCUPYING seats to the exclusion of fare-paying passengers are carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under 14 years, and additional children aged under 5 years are charged 15p except from 22.00 until last bus daily when adult fares apply.

Children aged 14 and 15 years are also charged the child fare (except after 22.00 hrs) but only upon production of a Child Rate Photocard.

CHARGES FOR DOGSDogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged the child fare AT ALL TIMES.

Guide Dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

TRAYEL PERMITS FOR THE ELDERLY & HANDICAPPED
G.L.C. Travel Permits and London Boroughs' Handicapped Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route at the following times:—

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

09.00*-00.59

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

*HANDICAPPED PERMITS are NOT valid MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00-09.30.

No other concessionary fare permits are accepted on this route.

THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN